DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE

Ultrasound Fellowship

Now accepting applications







OHSU Hospital 3181 S.W. Sam Jackson Park Rd. Portland, OR 97239 www.ohsu.edu/school-of-medicine/ emergency/



OHSU accepts most health plans. OHSU is an equal opportunity, affirmative action institution. HCM 22023611 6.24 The Department of Emergency Medicine fully integrates ultrasound in clinical care, education and research activities.



Overview

The Emergency Medicine Ultrasound Fellowship is a one-year fellowship that provides the advanced training needed to become an Ultrasound Director of any Emergency Department as well as a leader in the field of Emergency Ultrasound. The overall aim of the fellowship is to produce Emergency Medicine physicians who will excel in the clinical applications of bedside ultrasound and who will serve as future educators and mentors to advance the use of ultrasound in Emergency Medicine. Specifically, the fellowship provides training in core and advanced emergency bedside ultrasound applications as well as administrative training needed to establish and maintain credentialing and quality assurance programs. Furthermore, fellows will receive training in education and research.

To view our curriculum and current faculty roster please visit: www.ohsu.edu/school-of-medicine/ emergency/emergency-medicineultrasound-fellowship

Qualifications

- Completion of an Emergency Medicine Residency training program.
- Strong interest in ultrasound.
- Future interest in becoming an educator or director of Emergency Department ultrasound.

How to Apply

Learn more and apply at: www.ohsu.edu/edultrasound

Please note that applications will be submitted to the Society of Clinical Ultrasound Fellowships (SCUF) link on the above page.

